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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

RONALD M. MARSHALL,
Petitioner

VSs. K No.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
Respondent

PETITION FOR REVIEW

AND NOW comes Petitioner, Ronald M. Marshall, by and through Ronald L. Collins,
Esquire, who Petitions your Honorable Court as follows:

1. That Petitioner is Ronald M. Marshall, Operator License No. 24794372, of RD #2, Box
152, Ridge Road, Mahaffey, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, 15757.

2. That Respondent is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation.

3. That by two (2) official notices both dated March 20, 2002, Petitioner’s operating
privileges were suspended by Respondent in connection with Petitioner’s Summary Convictions for
two (2) offenses of Driving Under Suspension, 75 Pa. C.S.A. §1543 (a) occurring in Indiana County,
Pennsylvania. Both convictions occurred in Indiana County on March 12, 2002 and were Citation
Nos. A4906787-4 and A5632932-4. The first offense is alleged to have occurred on May 13, 2001,
and the second offense is alleged to occurred on October 8, 2001. Copies of said Notices are
hereinafter attached as Exhibits “A” and “B”

4, That Petitioner has filed Notices of Appeal of both of said Summary Convictions in Indiana
County and also motions for leave to file those appeals nunc pro tunc. Those appeals and motions
are currently pending in Indiana County.

5. That if said Summary Convictions are vacated on appeal, Respondent will no longer have



a basis upon which to suspend Petitioner’s operating privileges for these offenses.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully requests your Honorable Court to review the actions
of Respondent in suspending Petitioner’s operating privileges based on the ultimate result of said
appeals filed in Indiana County.

Respectfully submitted,

_Aonald L (Ceffins, Esquire
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT of TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 20, 2002
RONALD M MARSHALL WID # 0207292837994 3 ]2}
R D2 Box 152 PROCESSING DATE 03/23/2002
RACE RD DRIVER LICENSE ¢ 2y?943722
NAHAFFEY pa L5757 DATE OF BIRTH 0470271977

Dear MR. MARSHALL :

violating Section 1563A of the Vehicle Code DRIVING WHILE

» Yaur driving Privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 0372072003 at 12:01 a.m.

This suspension is in addition to any other sSuspensions
alreadvy on yvour record.

P IDING PROOF URAN

Within the 1last 30 davs of your Suspension/revocation, we
- 11l -send. vou g 1ett4r~ackingnthat You- 2eovide proof of

insurance at that time. This letter will list acceptable

documents and what will be needed if you do not own a vehicle

registered in Pennsylvania.

Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if yvou
move from vour current address, You may notify PennDOT of
your address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter. .




Thursday, Apnl 11, 2002 12:42 FM

rat iviarsnaul o'l4-&7 1-ouo i

020729283796943

APPEAL
You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Common Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, MARCH 20, 2002, of this letter. If you file an appeal
in the county Court, the court will give you a time-stamped
certified copy of the appeal. 1Ip order for yvour appeal to
be valid, you must send this time-stampad certified copy of
the appeal by certified mail to;

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

Office of Qh;ef_chnggl L ) )

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center

Harrisburg, PA 17104-2516

Remember, this is an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION.

Sincerely,

Aallecea 3. I&J%

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureav of Driver Licensing

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-lsLC/TD: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportatiaon IN STATE 1-800-932-4600
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 6B693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-067¢
Harrisburg, PA 17106-8693 TDD OUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
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Ihursday, April 11, 2002 1 £.42 FivI
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing
Mail Date: MARCH 2o, 2002
RONALD M MARSHALL WIiD ¢ DED?Eﬂ3837ﬂbﬁ31 001
RDe2 BoOx 152 PROCESSING DATE 13/:3/2002
RACE RD DRIVER LICENSE & 24?9437
MAHAFFEY pa 15757 DATE oOF BIRTH 04/0?/1977

LICENSE IN BUREAU
Dear MR. MARSHALL:

This is an Official Notice of the Suspension of vYour Driving
Privilege as authorized by Section 1543 of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code. As a result of vaur 03/12/72002 conviction of

violating Section 1543A of the Vehicle Code DRIVING WHILE
SUSP/REVOKE on 1070872001 ;

. Yaur driving Privilege is SUSPENDED for a period of 1
YEAR(S) effective 0372072002 at 12:01 a.m.

This suspension is in addition to any other suspensions
already on your record.

4 E_PROQF OF INSURANC
Within the 1last 30 days of yvour suspension/revocation, we

:_____mauillmscnd yau a letter asking.that You provide proof aof. ..

insurance at that time, This letter will list acceptable
documents and what will be needed if vou do not own a vehicle
registered in Pennsyvlvania.

\ Important: Please make sure that PennDOT is notified if vou
i mave from vour current address. You may notify PennDOT of
your address change by calling any of the phone numbers
listed at the end of this letter,

[SBSIS]

EXHIBIT
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Fhursaay, Apnl 11, 2002 12.42 PM
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020729283796931

APPEAL

You have the right to appeal this action to the Court of
Commaon Pleas (Civil Division) within 30 days of the mail
date, MARCH 20, 2002, of this letter. If vou file an appeal
in the county Court, the Court will give vou a time-gtamped
certified copy of the appeal. 1n order for yvour appeal to
be valid, you must send this time-stamped certified copy of
the appeal by certified mail to:

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation

- —— . . UOffice of Chief Counsel

Third Floor, Riverfront Office Center
Harrisburg, PA 17106-251¢

Remember, this js an OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SUSPENSION,

Sincerely,

Blen S, 8kl

Rebecca L. Bickley, Director
Bureau of Driver Licensing

p.ud

SEND FEE/LICENSE/DL-IGLC/TO: INFORMATION (7:00 AM TO 9:00 PM)
Department of Transportation IN STATE 1-800-932-6400
Bureau of Driver Licensing OUT-0F-STATE 717-391-6190
P.0. Box 68693 TDD IN STATE 1-800-228-067¢

Harrisburg, Pa 17106-8693 TDD QUT-OF-STATE 717-391-6191
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

COMMONWEALTH

VS.

RONALD M. MARSHALL

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

: No. 02-611-CD

ORDER

AND NOW, this 4%%@ day of January, 2004, it is the ORDER of the

Court that the License Suspension Appeal filed in the above matter has been scheduled

for Monday, February 23, 2004 at 2:00 P.M. before the Honorable John K. Reilly,

Sr. Judge, Specially Presiding, in Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse,

Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

r\\-_'!t'z,ﬁuA \ﬂg gé‘A’I'MMIW%

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge ‘

[ .

JaN 132004

witism A Shaw
Pro‘hoinciays Cietl of Courts







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS. : NO. 02-611-CD
RONALD M. MARSHALL : License Suspension Appeal
ORDER

NOW, this 23rd day of February, 2004, this being the
day and date set for hearing into the above-captioned Appeal
from License Suspension, upon agreement of the parties, it is
the ORDER of this Court that the matter shall be and is hereby
remanded to the Departmental Hearing Officer for further

proceedings.

Y THE COURT,

‘ K/, illy, Jr.
efior dge
pecially Presiding

FILED

FEB 2 4 2004

William A Shay
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



